MINIATURE ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS Overvoltage resistant design, 105C
CAT. No. E1001J
Sleeve (PET : Brown)
L' 15min. 4min.
F
D
'
F

?STANDARD RATINGS
SS : Enter the appropriate lead forming or taping code.
Sleeve  PET : suffi x is S, Pb-free PVC : suffi x is M
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDbL(mm) tane
ESR
(omax/20c, 100kHz)
Rated ripple current
(mArms/105c, 120Hz)
Part No.
200
33    10B20 0.20 1.8 165 EKLJ201ESS330MJ20S
39    10B25 0.20 1.4 200 EKLJ201ESS390MJ25S
56 12.5B20 0.20 1.0 265 EKLJ201ESS560MK20S
82 12.5B25 0.20 0.72 350 EKLJ201ESS820MK25S
100    16B20 0.20 0.63 390 EKLJ201ESS101ML20S
120    16B25 0.20 0.44 465 EKLJ201ESS121ML25S
150    18B20 0.20 0.31 505 EKLJ201ESS151MM20S
180    16B31.5 0.20 0.36 615 EKLJ201ESS181MLN3S
180    18B25 0.20 0.30 585 EKLJ201ESS181MM25S
220    16B35.5 0.20 0.30 695 EKLJ201ESS221MLP1S
220    18B31.5 0.20 0.28 700 EKLJ201ESS221MMN3S
270    18B35.5 0.20 0.24 805 EKLJ201ESS271MMP1S
330    18B40 0.20 0.21 900 EKLJ201ESS331MM40S
400
4.7    10B12.5 0.24 8.4 36 EKLJ401ESS4R7MJC5S
10    10B16 0.24 5.7 64 EKLJ401ESS100MJ16S
15    10B20 0.24 4.0 105 EKLJ401ESS150MJ20S
18    10B25 0.24 3.2 110 EKLJ401ESS180MJ25S
22 12.5B20 0.24 2.7 165 EKLJ401ESS220MK20S
27 12.5B25 0.24 1.9 200 EKLJ401ESS270MK25S
33    16B20 0.24 1.5 225 EKLJ401ESS330ML20S
39    18B20 0.24 1.2 255 EKLJ401ESS390MM20S
39    18B25 0.24 0.72 270 EKLJ401ESS390MM25S
47    16B25 0.24 1.1 290 EKLJ401ESS470ML25S
47    18B20 0.24 1.2 280 EKLJ401ESS470MM20S
56    16B31.5 0.24 0.84 340 EKLJ401ESS560MLN3S
68    16B35.5 0.24 0.72 385 EKLJ401ESS680MLP1S
68    18B25 0.24 0.88 360 EKLJ401ESS680MM25S
82    16B40 0.24 0.65 435 EKLJ401ESS820ML40S
82    18B31.5 0.24 0.64 425 EKLJ401ESS820MMN3S
100    18B35.5 0.24 0.54 490 EKLJ401ESS101MMP1S
120    18B40 0.24 0.49 540 EKLJ401ESS121MM40S
The endurance of capacitors is reduced with internal heating
produced by ripple current at the rate of halving the lifetime
with every 5C rise.
When long life performance is required in actual use, the